02-09-2001



cet No.: POL0008

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE INT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Form PTO-1595 1.23.0) TRADENT OF TRADENT

101610619

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Peter Frenkel (2) Ted M. Pettijohn (Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [I yes [X] no A systyment [I] Merger [I] Security Agreement [I] Change of Name Execution Dates: (1) 11/18/99 (2) 11/24/99 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):09/225,549 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s):09/459,254 B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel Reitenbach Law Dept. Crompton Corporation Becker (3) Lawrence R. Becker (3) Lawrence R. Becker (3) Lawrence R. Becker (3) Lawrence R. Becker (Crompton Corporation Becreamich, CT 06831 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [I] yes [x] no 8. Patent No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 3.41): \$40.00 [I] Enclosed				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s):09/459,254 B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel Reitenbach Law Dept. Crompton Corporation Benson Road Middlebury, CT 06749 7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 3.41): \$40.00				
A. Patent Application No.(s):09/459,254 B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Daniel Reitenbach Law Dept. Crompton Corporation Benson Road Middlebury, CT 06749 7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 3.41): \$40.00				
A. Patent Application No.(s):09/459,254 B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Daniel Reitenbach Law Dept. Crompton Corporation Benson Road Middlebury, CT 06749 7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 3.41): \$40.00				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel Reitenbach Law Dept. Crompton Corporation Benson Road Middlebury, CT 06749 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 3.41): \$40.00				
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel Reitenbach Law Dept. Crompton Corporation Benson Road Middlebury, CT 06749 7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 3.41): \$40.00				
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel Reitenbach Law Dept. Crompton Corporation Benson Road Middlebury, CT 06749 7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 3.41): \$40.00				
Law Dept. Crompton Corporation Benson Road Middlebury, CT 06749 7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 3.41): \$40.00				
[] Enclosed				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-2656 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by				
8. Deposit account number: 23-2656 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Daniel Reitenbach 19 January 2001				
(U.S. Reg. No. 30,970) Name of Damon Signing in Signoture				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail addressed to Commissioner of				
Signature: Date: 19 January 2001				
(Name of person mailing application).				



Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Frenkel, Ted M. Pettijohn and Lawrence R. Becker Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CK Witco Corporation Internal Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: One American Lane Greenwich, CT 06831-2559 City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/18/99; 11/24/99; 11/30/99 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🛮 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Walter J. Steinkraus, Esq. Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A. Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131	8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Walter J. Steinkraus, Esq.	Dec. 10, 1899 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2				
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
1				

00000203 09459254 12/23/1999 TTON11 01 FC:581

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT Docket No. W32.2-8436

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), Peter Frenkel, Ted M. Pettijohn and Lawrence R. Brecker residing at 308 Rebecca Circle, Longview, Texas 75605, 214 Dennard Drive, Longview, TX 75605, 8 Older Way, Armonk, New York 10504 have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:					
PREPARATION	N OF DI-t-ALKY	L PEROXIDES AND t-ALKYL F	HYDROPEROXIDES FROM		
n-ALKYL t-AL	KYL ETHERS				
disclosed in my a	application for Uni	ted States Letter Patent filed:			
⊠ □	concurrently here	ewith assigned Serial No; and			
6109 Blue Circle application above	Drive, Minnetonl	e and request any attorney of Vidas, a, MN 55343-9131, to insert the fil	, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, ing date and application number of said		
Lane, Greenwic invention, to said	tue of the laws of t h, CT 06831-2559 I application for ar	he State of Delaware , and having a D, is desirous of acquiring the entire	a corporation organized and existing a place of business at <u>One American</u> right, title, and interest in and to said etters Patent, and to any and all Design		
assigns, the entire any and all count countries which t	by acknowledged, e right, title and in tries, to any and al may be granted th	I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transf terest, legal and equitable, in and to I Letters Patent, and to any and all I ereon; and the Commissioner of Pat	d valuable consideration, the receipt of all for unto Assignee, its successors, and said invention, to said application for Design Letters Patent of any and all ents and Trademarks is hereby authorized which may be granted to said invention to		
Dated: 11/12 Dated: 11/24	<u> </u>	First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:	Peter Frenkel Peter Erenkel		
Dated: 11/24	199_	First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:	Ted M. Pettijohn		
Dated: 1 30	99_	First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:	Lawrence R. Brecker		





MARCH 16, 2000

PTAS

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. WALTER J. STEINKRAUS, ESQ. SUITE 2000, 6109 BLUE CIRCLE DRIVE MINNETONKA, MN 55343-9131

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/10/1999

REEL/FRAME: 010450/0845

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

FRENKEL, PETER

DOC DATE: 11/18/1999

ASSIGNOR:

PETTIJOHN, TED M.

DOC DATE: 11/24/1999

ASSIGNOR:

BECKER, LAWRENCE R.

DOC DATE: 11/30/1999

ASSIGNEE:

CK WITCO CORPORATION
ONE AMERICAN LANE
GREENWICH, CONNECTICUT 06831-2559

SERIAL NUMBER: 09459254 PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 12/10/1999

ISSUE DATE:

No OAm

162/10478

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 01/23/2001